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ATTENDEES 
 
 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Albers, D’Anne 
 
 
 
 

Defender of Wildlife 
PO Box 953 
Joshua Tree, CA  92252 

760-361-7416 dalbers@defenders.org 

Allison, Linda 
 
 
 
 

USFWS 
Desert Tortoise Recovery Office 
1340 Financial Blvd 
Ste 234 
Reno, NV 

775-861-6324 Linda_allison@fws.gov 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

FWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 fax 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 

Borchard, Steve BLM – CDD DM 951-697-5204 
951-697-5296 fax 

Steven_j_borchard@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Bryson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6145 
760-252-6162 fax 

Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Bylin, Stephen 
 
 
 
 

State Parks Mojave Sector 661-248-2327 
661-201-9005 cell 

sbylin@parks.ca.gov 

Copenhagen, Max 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino National Forest 909-382-2603 mcopenhagen@fs.fed.us 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-252-6161 
760-252-6172 fax 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 

Fraser, Jody 
 
 
 
 

USFWS DTRO 
6010 Hidden Valley Rd. 
Carlsbad, CA  92011 

760-431-9440 x354 Jody_fraser@fws.gov 

Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x304 
805-644-3958 fax 

Judy_hohman@fws.gov 

Hughson, Debra Mojave NP 760-252-6105 Debra_hughson@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 fax 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Jones, Becky 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Palmdale  661-285-5867 
same 

dfgpalm@adelphia.net 

Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 fax 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

McGarvie, Jim 
 
 
 
 

ORBA 
15407 El Capitan Real Lane 
El Cajon, CA  92021 

619-561-3877 
619-639-0332 fax 

jmcgarvie@orba.biz 

Mitchell, Don 
 
 
 
 

Ecorp Consulting, Inc. 
215 North 5th Str. 
Redlands, CA  92374 

909-307-0046 
909-307-0056 fax 

dmitchell@acorpconsulting.com 

O'Gara, John NAWS China Lake 760-939-3213 
760-939-2980 fax 

John.ogara@navy.mil 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Quillman, Mari 
 
 
 
 

Ecorp Consulting, Inc. 
1801 Park Court Place 
Bldg B, Ste 103 
Santa Ana, CA  92701 

714-648-0630 
714-648-0935 fax 

mschroeder@ecorpconsulting.com 

Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin – DPW 760-380-3740 
760-380-2677 fax 

Mickey.quillman@us.army.mil 

Quinnel, Scott 
 
 
 
 

Caltrans – District 8 909-383-6935 Scott_quinnel@dot.ca.gov 

Racine, Denyse 
 
 
 
 

CA Dept Fish & Game – Bishop 760-872-1158 
760-872-1284 fax 

dracine@dfg.ca.gov 

Reinke, Danny Edwards AFB 661-277-9080 Danny_reinke@edwards.af.mil 
 
 
 
 

Reynolds, JT 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Death Valley 760-786-3243 
760-786-3246 fax 

Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Sauer, Curt 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5502 
760-367-6392 fax 

Curt_sauer@nps.gov 

Schramm, Dennis NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6174 fax 

Dennis_schramm@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 fax 

Russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Silva, Andrew 
For Mitzelfelt, Brad 
 
 
 

San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors 
 

909-387-4830 asilva@sbcounty.gov 

Skuja, Mike 
 
 
 
 

Defenders of Wildlife 
1303 J Str. Ste. 270 
Sacramento, CA  95816 

916-313-5800 x110 mskuja@defenders.org 

Staley, Anne Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5528 Anne_staley@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Vaske, Jerry 
 
 
 
 

Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO 

970-491-2360 jerryv@cnr.colostate.edu 

Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 fax 

Hector_villalobos@ca.blm.gov 

Wade-Evans, Jeanne 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino NF 
602 S. Tippecanoe Ave. 
San Bernardino, CA 

909-382-2600 jwade@fs.fed.us 

Ward, Wes USGS Tucson, AZ 520-670-5584 wward@usgs.gov 
 
 
 
 

White, Sterling 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Needles FO 760-326-7001 swhite@blm.gov 

Wood, Robert W. 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 fax 

Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Wood, Vicki 
 
 
 
 

BLM - El Centro 760-337-4410 
760-337-4490 fax 

vwood@blm.gov 

Woodsman, Pete 
 
 
 
 

Kiva Biological Consulting 
PO Box 1210 
Inyokern, CA  93527 

760-377-3466 kivabio@aol.com 

Zarki, Joe NPS – JOTR 760-367-5520 
760-367-6392 fax 

joe_zarki@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 


